Modul-System

Assembly instructions




Navigating in the document

You navigate in the document by using the Bookmarks toolbar. If you are
using Adobe Reader you find the menu in the left tool bar.

= Assembly_products.pdf - Adobe Reader Lo &)
File Edit View Document Tools Window Help x
= $ 1L/ O® %65% - = | Fina B @
« Click here
%] Assembly_products.pdf - Adobe Reader o|®@) R
x
= 1 /n|O® 151% - | = £ @ ™

Bookmarks

] prawer
L'_l Drawer units

t‘_} Drawer unit frame

L'_] Extra long drawer

B Extra long drawer unit

If you do not have Adobe Reader you can download it by clicking here.



http://get.adobe.com/reader/










4.8x9.3

4.8x15

(4x) M6 x 16

1 “ HH 2
I “ 3
e }um@%
X mﬁ@ | ‘H
[ <

@

=)

4.8 x 15 (6x)




% o ‘ B |
4.8 x9.3 (12x) “ 2 J.
) @ 6,5 mm







| |
R !””

:_.l"‘]‘;l- ssss
— ~-~~~ """"""

~ N5
| (2




7 )

x (M6 x 16)

T

=

0

x (M6 x 40)




3042_04

e VAN Q

2 5 mm 2x (4.8 x 8)

(e
l T

Max. 11 Nm &7




1x )
% 2x (M6 x 25)




3020 04

G
| T

Max. 11 Nm &7




: E';LZ
| ¥
\‘: 2l
;X ﬁtg
; . ‘
; ¥ 4[

| H |
s
Q| H
Y ‘
S

A
| T
Max. 11 Nm &5

\\\
4 o

6x (MB X 16)

4x (M6 x 40)



3013 02

2x (M6 x 40)

2x (M6 x 12)

8x (4.8 x 8)

o

4x (M6 x 12)



3014_04

ol

Mo?:ut
\pf

B

2x (M6 x 40)

3
J)

)

)

)

)

)
)

)

)

2x (M6 x 12)

2x (M6 x 16)

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂuﬂuﬂﬂuﬂﬂﬂﬂuuuuuuﬂﬂuunﬂﬂﬂu
= DUDDnDnnnmunnuuununnnununnnmunn
™
e
N = o
™
w 0
o - o a
w
7\ 0 0
o o a a o
) DBBSBﬁﬁﬂEBEUﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂdﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁuﬂﬂuﬂuﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
o
o a o = a a
w o o o o o o
a o a o “ o
i o “ “
o o o
'nl‘% | )
=Y/ a o
o o a
§ % %
‘ . — o [2= 1 - Ssocw
555 55 5555 5/
™
a a “ o
™
P o
- & o o o
™
4 - 3
&)
!
TR G0 BER TR EBEEN o T T T T -

6,

\

= /! R\
W S
\ nl/. U \\‘\
e /DD\\
\ o \

I

——————————

\
7
]

Y

v///
v//)
/)

1,



3111_1

1o 1b 3

I
‘um [

\'@ ’Fm ‘FM@







3022 02

i; [
A

]
/
\

I
S

11x (4.8 x 8) 2 5mm



=[( T =
| T
Max. 11 Nm

=

—
B
—

éﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁmgﬁﬁﬁm

=—=————————-—" |}
Q“‘Ii“““‘ii“‘




NN
(

NN
)
N

(=
| T

Max. 11 Nm &7




6x

i i

=)




A
l T

Max. 2 Nm &7




3034_03

RS

SR\

| '
= E=
1]
—— ',,77,,”” |
— _._4_.-””

- = —
- “ — ——— |
: T

T3
nnmmnnnm | T T U
| oo
nmnﬂnnuﬁ e
: e e

mummnuuﬂ =

T

=7 o DDDDUD
..{;i mnnm“nnm
-~ nmnﬂunun
“ummﬂum
Dﬂ]ﬂnuunn
EDDMDUDM
”“””nn |
[
I
f

2R
,' Y
E‘.

annmmuun

nnmnnnnn
(s \M
]
| T

Max.2 Nm &5

l

-.:a.!

T rEE =




3026_04

2

4 x W;}

. ——

—r,—r,—?,—:;:r:::;:::‘ = ( N
. : \'
- ' : )W )
o) :

N b
o (e
|

| !

Max.2Nm &

E B B E

B B B E

=

= o -

B B B ¢







3029 03

[l -

6x (4,2 x 16) 5x (3,5 x 16)




o omo o
]
o
o
o
o
o oo ]
]
o
oo oo
o oo oo o
oo wo o
s 0o o0 ® oo m
o
o oo ]
o
o m oo
oo oo m
Do mo
o s oo
Do B O
oo oo
0o woo
0o oo oooa@
oo

I

g
[
| o
]
0? u
"= u"uuu a? u“u i}
0 v
Max.11 Uﬂ ull u" 0 g’ uunuuu L]
ﬂ a
[ “uﬂ”uu e
] [ . , ‘ ﬂ u
[] . ) . ;
[ ’ , ’ ﬂ m
[} . , ' :
o ’ : : |
[ . , '
L “gﬂuuau . n
g . . q u
: Sy g0 :
i
: 3% 0 m
u y
| ) Ll
Frl“\qi o) :
| i a
- E —_ E\J
UL}}E}ZL s 00% |
0
. P | u
! ]
9 o
sessssauaEEE | |
EEEEE | |
EEEEEEE | |
munumnunuuuu 'm
’
Sog |
nunuuDDD | |
DEEEEEEEEEEE | |
munununnunn O |
8 g ‘ |
DDEEDEDEDD :
uuunnnnnumnn F
DDDDDDBUDDDD
unDDDDnN
O n




I




3070_2







4x (M6 x20)



3045 01

2

8x (M6 x 16) 8x (M6 x 16)

=@=======-==u\

oD o nooonoonoooooooaoooaoa o aff

O Wdouoooooooooooooooonwao opl

m o o m o ooaoaoaan







3223 4

o

L)
MobDuL
AN













|_| T B

BB 3226_1

29 mm
Ll
ii

=

o [
“8x (M8x16) 29 mm







il

o
=

>L+70 mm



Q>

ST4,8x 13










8/a
9/a




8/b




10/a




10/b




o o <)
2x













3225 2







MODUL

T

wowﬁo OO0 0 0 0 0O
Q Q o

MODUL - SYSTEM

0 O O O O 0T 0 0 0 0 0O

A §
OO Dmom@ O N N O N O M O
o) o] o

wrooUL - SYSTEM




O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O\

MODUL - SYSTEM '\

ol memmem|le

1 |
LG N o o o o o o o o o i o S o i o s o o .

|
DT oD 0 o oo oo oo oo oo oo o)

| MODUL -SYSTEM  /

0 0O O O U 0 U U 0 0 T 0 0T O

\
‘\

00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 Gr
1 |
0 N N o S N N N o S & S & o o i o i o i o i o e o o |

|
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000000000 0j)

MODUL - SYSTEM \

00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

e mommmom i o

Q

0 40 O

O O

O O

Q O

®

MODUL - SYSTEM

MODUL - m<m._.m_<_

Q

[ONENO]

O O 0 0 O O O

"

WJ1SAS - TNAOW

«iUDUL - SYSTEM
o

O 0O 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O




MODUL - SYSTEM

TNAON

l )

2 Minutes 4

.

WN3LSAS - TNAONN

[ w3

IWNILSAS - TNAON i




AN
o
()
<
o
™M

o]

I M
| MoDuL

4x (M6 x 16)

s <l

|
Max. 11 Nm




3071_01

o

MODUL

3




k| 3031_01




3109_01

\
DUL
(-

2x







OO0 @ 0 0 0O @ 0 0 0 e 0 0O

L o N o NN . N o N o N o N . N o N © N o N — N o N o N o

4 x

o N o N o BN o N o N o NN o N o N o N o N o T o N o

o B o N o BN o N o N o N N o N o NN o B o N o N & N o

(4x) PT 5x20

L]
LI




3069 01

3025










0o ao

]
00 oo 0OO0%2

Dia 5,5mm

23

B8] 30371

O3d

o
L1C] 0 O 00
12 y 84 R




B&i 3037 1




A o Omoaowa

Max. 11 Nm &







I

; ]

I I
|







100
————

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

2X



= =5 1
°

T

/.

0 00O

= = =




Bl bn| 3219 1

. o

<

"










0

L

2x (M6 x 25)

oo

3007_04

'_.

M°|§ut

——

) ’I\“
4__ &




3008_02

NI === (I [|1




3005_03

I

0
o
G
o
nnn“
b onent’
r llll“""II
:nﬂ“"“n
goot?’
goon?’
gooo®’
I
n,nn"".
po?
nﬂ“”'n
u“mmnmﬂw
nlm”nnﬂﬂ
umn'nnlﬂ

Max. 11 Nm &7

0T
[
I
|
{
I
T
| el O
I
T
I
|
- {




3010 02

Mmm

(=
' T

Max. 11 Nm &7




3112_02

I
| |
|

T

L
Il
w7

|
‘ MaX. 11
ol
x (M6 x 16)

[l

=
\
Nm &

=

x (M6 x 16)



3027 02

2x

(=
| T

Max. 2 Nm &7




3038 03

e A A A

i =)

2 12,5 mm 3x (M12 x 30)




3120 02

0O 0O O O 0O 0o o0 oo 0O o o o
0o o o o o o o o o o o oo

\
EDDDDDDDDDDQDDDDDDDEMDDE

\

O o o o oo ooopob Oo\o 0O OO OO OOOW@OOO

[= = = A = R = N = Y = A = A = B = = A = A = B A = A = = R = B = = A = B A = A =}




3058 05




3017_04

i%‘\%? /2,( -

‘7> 486 mm4l

‘ ‘\
= om0 (om0
4x 4x (M6 x 16) 6x (M6 x 16)

DDDDD

B 0 e o = ‘ H
‘ || —— :
EENr |

| ‘ o - ‘
2 3
M
SN l \ L | \"u / UM@#
il | S [l = "
< : l = = L] i



3016_01

TS s EEEE8E6 5

EN-N-N- N

I\
oooao
ooo
juul

<486 mm-|

% |—>486mm—|

o (o)
s //

N N
= (0])
4x (M6 x 16) 6x (M6 x 16)




<@50mm

]

<@5,0mm










3066_01

€%@@.ﬂ@




W
\
I\
L/
o5 s, r
yA y
=y \
y=4 y=4

7 /1
g ——QHEH]T




B3| 3064_01




1x )
% 2x (M6 x 25)




®

SYSTEM

11491-03

Skruvsats ¢ Jeu de vis
Set of Nuts and Bolts * Universalmontagesatz

R11893 R11895
Rivet 4,8x14 Rivet 4,8x30
12pc. 24pc.

R1073 01
R50603 R50607 R50350

Bits Mé 1pc.
R1074 01 T frack nut

Bits M8 1pc. 20pc.

Safety screw Safety nut
Méx35 12pc. Mé 30pc.

N
o

R5022

R50601 Plastic A
Safety screw nut 9x08 8
Méx16 16pc. 4pc. X26 opc.

=]
o

R5061 R50614
Safety screw Safety screw
M8x16 6pc. M8x45 8pc.

R50604 R5060 R50616
Safety screw Safety screw Safety nut
Méx40 14pc. Méx12 épc. M8 8pc

Net weight
1.6 kg
Made in EU




®

SYSTEM

11492-03

Skruvsats ¢ Jeu de vis
Set of Nuts and Bolts * Universalmontagesatz

R11893 R118%95
Rivet 4,8x14 Rivet 4,8x30
24pc. 24pc.

R1073 01
O R50607 Bits Mé 1pc. R50350
Safety screw Safety nut P N2 ot
Méx35 20pC. Y R1074 01

Mé 40pc. Bits M8 1pc. 40pc.

N
o

R50601 R1127
Safety screw Washer
Méx16 42pc. t 9x28 12pc.

=]
o

R5061 R50614
Safety screw Safety screw
M8x16 6pc. M8x45 12pc.

R50604 R5060 R50616
Safety screw Safety screw || Safety nut
Méx40 20pc. Méx12 é6pc. M8 12pc

Net weight
2.2kg
Made in EU




®

SYSTEM

11493-03

Skruvsats ¢ Jeu de vis
Set of Nuts and Bolts * Universalmontagesatz

R50603 R50604 R50605 R50609
Safety screw Safety screw Safety screw Safety screw
Méx35 30pc. Méx40 30pc. Méx45 12pc. Méx57 4pc.

R11893 R50601
Rivet 4,8x14 Safety screw
50pc. Méx16 60pc.

R50614 R11895 R50614
Safety screw Rivet 4,8x30 Safety screw
M8x45 8pc. 50pc. M8x45 8pc.

R50350 R1073-01 R5022 R50614
T-frack nut Bifs M6 1pc. :
70pc. R1074-01 Flastic nut Safety nut

Bits M8 1pc. 8pc. M8 20pc

R5060 R50602 R50607 R5061 R50610 R50611 R50612 R1127
Safety screw Safety screw Safety nut Safety screw Safety screw Safety screw Safety screw Washer
Méx12 10pc. Mé6x25 épc. Mé 50pc. M8x16 10pc. M8x25 épc. M8x30 épc. M8x35 épc. 9x28 12pc.

Net weight
2.2kg
Made in EU




®

SYSTEM

18198-03

Skruvsats « Jeu de vis
Set of Nuts and Bolts « Universalmontagesatz

R11895 R11893
Rivet 4,8x30 Rivet 4,8x14

30pC 80pC

R50611 R1074-01 R1073-01 R50607
Safety screw Bits M8 Bits M6 Safety nut M6
M8x30 Tpc. 1pc. 84pc.

8pc.

R50611
Safety screw
M8x30

8pc.

R50603 R50603

Safety screw Safety screw
M6x35 Mé6x35

34pc. 34pc.

R50604
Safety screw
M6x40

16pc.

€0-86181

Net weight
2,7 kg
Made in EU




	Drawer
	Drawer units
	Drawer unit frame
	Extra long drawer
	Extra long drawer unit
	Extension frame
	Extension plate
	Leg for shelf end support
	Floor angle / support bar
	Shelf
	Adjustable shelf
	Corner shelf
	Shelf for hinged front
	Foldable front
	Shelf bracket
	Shelf support
	Compact series shelf
	Locker
	Gas locker
	Wheel arch frame
	Bench top for wheel arch frame
	Mounting frame

	Drop down door

	Vertically opening door
	Wooden work bench

	Tool board for work bench

	Work bench top

	Extendable frame
	Tool trolley

	Cover panel

	Rear cover panel
	Tool board
	Folding shelves
	Accessories
	File stand for drawer unit
	Ambient light
	Drawer/shelf light
	Anti-tip device
	Divider for drawer

	Divider for 324 mm high drawer
	Extendable shelf for Mobil-Box
	Fixed shelf for Mobil-Box
	Extension for fixed shelf
	Fixed shelf for Raaco/Systainer
	High divider for extra long drawer
	Modul-Insert
	Finger guard for extra long drawer
	Tool board for extra long drawer
	Cables for foldable front
	Standard shelf divider
	Fixed shelf for locker
	Fixed shelf for gas locker
	Clothes rail for vertical locker
	Kit for horizontal locker
	Grab handle
	Load stop
	Modul-Lock
	Lashing eyelet for T-track
	Storage holder for Mobil-Box
	Form holder
	Vice holder
	Wheel set 
	Gas bottle holder

	Spare parts
	Gables for foldable front

	Bearing kit for extra long drawers
	Drawer front

	Coupling profile


	Fitting kits

	Screw kit Micro
	Screw kit Small

	Screw kit Large
	Screw kit folding shelves




